60 A
80 A
NEW ADD-A-pak TM Power ModulesSTANDARD DIODES
IRK.56, .71 SERIES
Bulletin I27140  rev. B  09/97
1www.irf.com
Parameters IRK.56 IRK.71 Units
IF(AV)

Device Code
4
Ordering Information Table
1 - Module type
2 - Circuit configuration (See Circuit Configuration Table)
3 - Current code
4 - Voltage code (See Voltage Ratings Table)
D = 2 diodes in series
E = Single diode
J = 2 diodes/common anode
C = 2 diodes/common cathode
IRKD IRKE IRKJ IRKC
+
-